Discussion points in [  ] after working document submission   GTR 21

Discussion points in [  ] after working document submission   GTR 21

■ Details of the JAMA study

 In order to provide sensitivity to dynamometer vehicle speed accuracy, the effect on system output for vehicle speed displacement is calculated.

 The calculation was carried out by simulation to eliminate measurement variations.

■ Result

Vehicle speed
deviation

System output
deviation

-3% -0.14%

-2% -0.09%

-1% -0.05%

0% 0.00%

+1% -0.02%

+2% -0.05%

+3% -0.07%

Target speed： 160km/h

・HEV System① ・HEV System② ・HEV System③ ・BEV System①

Target speed： 170km/h Target speed： 100km/hTarget speed： 85km/h

■ Consideration
 ・The system output influence on the vehicle speed deviation varies widely from system to system.

   Therefore, the elimination of the vehicle speed condition is not possible.

 ・ The sensitivity of the HEV system③ is large. However, the vehicle speed variation for system output deviation of 0.2% (1/10 of the required value)

 is -1.7 to +0.6km/h. That is sufficiently large compared to the accuracy requirement of ±0.2 km/h.

Therefore, relaxation of the required value is considered possible.

Vehicle speed
deviation

System output
deviation

-3% 0.00%

-2% 0.00%

-1% 0.00%

0% 0.00%

+1% 0.00%

+2% 0.00%

+3% 0.00%

Vehicle speed
deviation

System output
deviation

-3% -0.35%

-2% -0.30%

-1% -0.20%

0% 0.00%

+1% -0.58%

+2% -1.89%

+3% -

Vehicle speed
deviation

System output
deviation

-3% 0.00%

-2% 0.00%

-1% 0.00%

0% 0.00%

+1% 0.00%

+2% 0.00%

+3% 0.00%

Discussion points in [  ] after working document submission   GTR 21

[Current definition]

 ±0.2km/h

[Proposed change]

「±0.2km/h」 or 「full scale vehicle speed (FS) 0.1%」, whichever is greater

※Since 0.1% of 200km/h is 0.2km/h, then it will be selected the FS ±0.1% above 200km/h.

The requirement of OICA’s dynamometer accuracy is ±0.1% of full scale.

Company Upper speed limit Dynamometer speed accuracy memo

OICA A 250km/h ±0.1％ of full scale

OICA B 200km/h ±0.1％ of full scale

OICA C 310km/h ±0.1％ of full scale

OICA D 250km/h ±0.1％ of full scale

OICA E 250km/h ±0.1％ of full scale